900257250 06/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Management Group Inc		12/31/2011	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	25220 Hancock Avenue, Suite 440	
City:	Murrieta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92562	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132570	CMWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900257250

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: uspto@stubbsalderton.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Friedman

15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Stubbs Alderton & Markiles, LLP Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMWARE (CUMMING)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Friedman

REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Jonathan Friedman/
Date:	06/06/2013
source=SMG into Cumming Construction M source=SMG into Cumming Construction M source=SMG into Cumming Construction M	lanagement Inc Merger 31 Dec 2011#page1.tif lanagement Inc Merger 31 Dec 2011#page2.tif lanagement Inc Merger 31 Dec 2011#page3.tif lanagement Inc Merger 31 Dec 2011#page4.tif lanagement Inc Merger 31 Dec 2011#page5.tif

«00000000000000000000

ENDORSED - FILED

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

DEC 28 2011

FOR THE SHORT FORM MERGER OF SOUTHERN MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

(A South Carolina Corporation)

into

CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, INC.

(A California Corporation)

(under Section 1110 of the California General Corporation Law)

EFFECTIVE DATE

OEC 3 1 2011

- Mike Jensen and Naimish Patel do hereby certify that they are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Cumming Construction Management, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.
- Cumming Construction Management, Inc. ("Parent") owns 100% of the issued and
 outstanding shares of the common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Southern
 Management Group, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Subsidiary"), which has no
 class of stock outstanding other than such common stock.
- 3. By the following resolutions adopted by its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the members thereof on December 20, 2011, Parent determined to merge Subsidiary into itself in a merger (the "Short Form Merger"), effective as set forth below:

"WHEREAS, an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), a Certificate of Ownership and certain other agreements and other writings to accomplish the Short Form Merger (collectively, the "Merger Documents") have been presented to the Cumming Construction Management, Inc.'s Board of Directors (the "Board") for approval;

"WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable and in Cumming Construction Management, Inc.'s best interest to approve the Short Form Merger, Cumming Construction Management, Inc.'s entry into the Merger Agreement and the consummation of the transactions contemplated thereby.

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves the Short Form Merger and the Merger Documents substantially in the form submitted to the Board.

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that Cumming Construction Management, Inc. merge Southern Management Group, Inc., its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 1110"

- 4. The proposed Short Form Merger and its principal terms have been adopted, approved, and acknowledged by the Board of Directors of Parent in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- 5. The effective date of the Short Form Merger shall be December 31, 2011.
- We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
 the matters set forth above in this certificate are true and correct or our own knowledge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mike Jensen and Naimish Patel, President and Secretary,
ICSDCCHVCIV. Of Chiministic Construction Management for hour acceptable of the
Ownership to be signed this 20 day of December, 2011.

Mike Jensen, Prys

Naimish Patel, Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mike Jensen and Naimish Patel, President and Secretary, respectively, of Cumming Construction Management, Inc. have caused this Certificate of Ownership to be signed this 20 day of December, 2011.

Mike Jensen, President

Naimish Patel, Secretary

I hereby centify the the foregoing transcript of the second in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 29 2011

Date:

REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 06/06/2013